A AP Renee o

HEXT

Bk

Yy
Y

F -'\,
[dshaz)al

diy

i T AR

e Dl AR

P
L)
e
FREUD oF THAMSFORMER
F%Tsmm S FAcE)
15

FRNLT

TRAUSE O ER =OCE T SETAIL
B SURPLEE LB

=
|
S 2
_____%_H_H r
A Dy, Py
3o 1 ,
@ -i\ny = t:;j

£ - & o
: 20
.

(4T
se= nave  (21)22(23
Ay 25(26

WaseeR SUPELUD By Venood
Th e LDCATRD Lo Seiresd

HOTES
& |1 ITEM 47 MUST 8
SEATED N BoTTOM
OF BoRE.
RN
PN
Z7128
&
42 |
&
-
dity
e/
S P U O .
] | i @e fe T
14 ATED PEA
1‘"/]3& iz 1wy, ;:f::n Five | ey
LS ek
cr|20] see Eco W
2 5 E
SEL ECN
o i) 10
sam G
I SEE ECH I
o [l Ser ECw £
3 T rad
]
ML |
&2 =
=
e s menest v JEMY CLMEAL CENTRIFUGE
e ey (L




Ay 20
A-415 SIFERENCE WOl

MNOTES
£ . ITEM 41 MUST BE SEATED
iN BoTToMNM OF BORE.

SulsmE OF TRANSFORMER
(MOUWTS an TOP SURFACE]
1

UL T AT E T vl e | e,

4

-1
L waaegl SupplED Gy C
VeEnDoR o BA LocaTRD L] L -
5 1
ame 0:—-'—" [ % a8 - = e & .

A A B ey
F MODEL CH _
= =W ATERNATIONAL
e FIC ¥4 @ EQUPTENT CO

= P - ! |#EGER
e SO FES 2aEE e —
wral oy DiagE = Fitar IF TR WACATIN L EEmAlL ——— T ——— pa— L. = -
TE L BFACE JF s s o bt s | — | ———r—— oA 450 |IZ

THIE FRINT MADE



Page 10.0
IM-170

11. PARTS LIST

11.1 Model CL
w DESCRIPTION aTy
{1 Base
{ 2) Top Cap
[ 3) Assembly, Cover and Hinge
{ 4) Motor Armature
{ 5 Motor Field
{ B) Brush and Spring  (2)
{ 7) Brush Holder (2]
{ 8) Brush Holder Cap (2)
{ 9) Nut
{14} Rubber Cushion {3}
{15) Base Screen
(16) Switch and Transformer
(17} MNameplate
(18) Switch Knob, Raytheon #409D2K3
{19) Cord Set

(20) Cap Plug, #BP1%

(21) And Head Phillips Screw, 8-32 UNC - 2A, x

5/16" long (2)
122) Hex Mut, 8-32 UNC - 2B (2}
{23} Lock Washer #8 Internal (2)

(24) Rnd Head Phillips Screw, 10-32 UNC - 2A, x
2" lang (2}
(25) Screw, Special (3)
(26) Square Nut, 10-32 UNC - 2B (3)
(27) Rnd Hd. Screw, %-20 UNC - 2A, x 3/8! long (3)

(28) Lock Washer, %" Split (3)
(29) Drive Screw, #0 x 4" long (4)
{30) Lock Washer, #10 Split (3)

(31) Set Cup Pt. Screw, 10-32 UNC - 2A, x

1/8" long (2)

{32) Rivet, Dome Hd. Avex #1601-0613 (2]
(34) Rd. Hd. Phillips Screw, #10-32 UNC-2A x

3/8" long

IEC PART NO.
sV, 230V
42985 42985
42470 42470
43933 -43933
42469 43007

4173 9629
1780 . 1780
9037 . 9037
9036 . 9036
1729 ¢ 1729
1719 17189
36401 36401
36536 . 36537
42813 L 42814
42812 r 42812
38805 ' 38806
44241 44241
COM'L L com’L
COM’L COM'L
COM’L fcomrL
coM’L COM’L
45250 45250
COM'L COM‘L
coM'L COM’L
cCoM’L COM'L
cCoM'L COM’L
CoM'L coM’L
COM'L COM'L
COM'L coM’L
com’L cOM'L



by ¥

UNIT

(36)
(38)
(39)
(41)
(42)
(43)

(46)
(47)

———

DESCRIPTION aTy

Strain Belief, Heyco SR-6L-1

Guard and Hinge Assembly

Button

Knob, #244 DIMCO

Washer, #8 Shakeproof

Pan Hd. Slotted Screw, #8-32 UNC - 2A x
31" long

Spring Finger Washer Spec. #5-10
Bearing-Upper and Lower, Fafnir

200-PP or Equiv,

Adapter Hub for fastening Hematocrit to Clinical

Page 11.0

IM-170
IEC PART NO.
118V 230V
COM'L com’'L
4154 4154
1779 1779
38595 38595
COM’L COM'L
COM’'L com'L
41778 41778
9939 9939
1116 1116



e Bm me

L4
Page 12.0

IM-170

11.2 Model CH

UNIT

(1
(7
( B)
(10)
(11)
(12)

(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(20)

(21)
(22)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(29)
{30)
(31)
(32)

{33)
(34)

(35)
(36)

DESCRIPTION aTy

Guard Bowl Assembly

Rubber Cushion  (3)

Cord Set

Special Screw (3]

Square Nut, Stl. #10-32 UNF - 2B (3)

Rd. Hd., Phillips Screw, Stl., #8-32 UNC -
2A x 5/16" 1g. (3

Hex Mut, Stl., #8-32.2B  (2)

Lock Washer, 5tl., #8 Internal (2
Switch and Transformer

Base Screen

Assembly Base

Rd. Hd. Phillips Screw, Stl,, #10-32 UNF-2A
x 3/8" lg.

Armature

Field

Brush and Spring (2}

Brush and Holder (2}

Brush Holder Cap  (2)

Nut Keps, Stl. Shakeproof #511-101800-00 (3)
CH Nameplate

Switch Knob, Raytheon - 408D2K3

Drive Screw, Steel  (4)

Set Cup Point Screw, Stl,, #10-32 UNF-2A
x 1/8" (2

Rnd. Hd. Phillips Screw, Stl.,

#1032 UNF - 2A x 2" (2}

Lock Washer, 5tl., #10 - Split

MNut

Top-Cap

IEC PART NO.
nsv 230V
1399 1399
1719 1719
38805 38806
45250 45250
com'L com'L
COM'L COM’L
com'L com'L
coM'L com'L
36536 36537
36401 36401
42985 42985
coM'L com'L
42469 43007
4173 9629
1780 1780
9037 9037
9036 9036
com'L com'L
42815 42816
42812 42812
com'L coM'L
com'L coM'L
com‘L com'L
1729 1729
42470 42470



Page 13.0
IM-170

IEC PART NO.

UNIT DESCRIPTION aTty 118V 230V
(38) Strain Relief Heyco SR-6L-1 COM'L cCOomM'L
(40} Spring Washer Finger Spec. #5-10 41778 41778
(41} Bearing, Fafnir 200-PP or Equivalent  (4) COM'L COM'L
(42) Caplug #BP-1% 44241 44241

NOTE: When ordering replacement parts, the serial number of the centrifuge

IS5 necessary.



